## **Thompson Insurances** Corporate and Personal Brokers 16 Upper Grand Canal Street Dublin 4 Ireland

16 Upper Grand Canal Street Dublin 4 Ireland







Tel: + 353 1 481 7700 Fax: + 353 1 6604058
Email <u>info@nti.ie</u> Web Site <u>www.nti.ie</u>
Privacy Statement <u>https://www.nti.ie/privacy-policy</u>

## To all Sub Brokers

## March 2020

In compliance with the requirements of the new provision 4.58A of the Consumer Protection Code 2012, below is a summary of the commissions paid to our valued panel of sub brokers.

The commission percentage shown applies to the Insurer Gross Premium before Government Levies and any Broker Fee applied by Thompson Insurances.

Product	Commission
Funeral Directors Combined Traders	15%
Salon (Hair and Beauty) Combined Traders	15%

Thompson Insurances reserve the right to alter these commission terms without notice to include where the Insurer changes the terms on offer to Thompson Insurances

## End

